
Final 1990 Divisioni III Cumulative Football Statistics Report 
(Do not include NCAA championship play-off or bowl games) 

Institution Drake U n i v e r s i t y for 10 

189 
(number) 

games Head coach Rob Ash 

Conference name-

Full season record. 

Conference record. 

6 _ 4 _ 0 
(won) (lost) (tied) 

(won) (lost) (lied) 

First and last name 

S t e v e O s t e r b e r g e r 

B r a n t A l l e y 

Dan C a h i l l ! 

DeWit t W h i t e 

Don Sewing 

B l a k e P i l g r i m 

Andy Cook 

Dean G l o r i o 

J a m i e DeAneelo 

Mark Doty 

Kev in B u t l e r 

J e f f C r e e l 

Mark Coy le 

Brook P e t e r s o n 

Chad B r i l e v 

J i m Walker 

Ed S l a u s o n 

W i l l i e Brown 

J e f f Morse 

Cl 
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Sr 

J r 

F r 
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QB 

DB 
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K 

WR 

WR 

WR 
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TR 
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10 

10 

9 

9 

9 
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4 

5 

5 
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? 
8 

6 

5 

9 

8 

9 

7 

RUSHING 
Rushes 

49 

181 

72 

87 

43 

11 

3 

20 

1 

6 

Net 

89^ 

873 

342 

312 

248 

4 

74 

83 

10 

14 

TDs 

2^ 

10 

2 

4 

0 

1 

0 

2 

0 

0 

PASSING 
Att 

276 

25 

4 

Comp 

149 

13 

2 

lnt 

16 

0 

0 

Ysrds 

2047 

121 

35 

TDs 

12 

1 

0 

TOTALOFF 
Plays 

325 

181 
72 

87 

43 

36 

3 

20 

4 

6 

Yards 

2128 

873 

342 

312 

248 

125 

74 

58 

45 

14 

RECEIVING 
No 

16 

21 

5 

7 

8 

36 

17 

8 

8 

1^ 

8 

Yards 

274 

180 

78 

114 

102 

426 

242 

104 

138 

273 

110 

TDs 

3 

0 

1 

1 

0 

3 

2 

1 

1 

0 
1 

PASS INT RET 
No 

4 

2 

Yards 

85 

40 

TDs 

0 

0 

PUNTING 
No 

16 

14 

Yatxls 

565 

501 

PUNT RETURNS 
No 

19 

7 

Yards 

107 

26 

TDs 

0 

0 

K 0 RETURNS j 
No 

12 

1 

6 

Yards 

293 

0 

61 

TDs 

1 

0 

0 

TEAM TOTALS 

OPPONENTTOTALS 

4811 

396 

2058 

121-5 

21 

15 

305 

243 

164 

129 

16 

11 

2203 

1910 

13 

13 

786 

639 

4261 

3155 

164 

129 

2203 

1910 

13 

13 

11 

16 

166 

148 

0 

2 

J2 

51 

1101 

2117 

26 ' 

15 

127 

75 

0 

0 

31 

50 

595 

932 

1 

0 

IMPOm'ANT The national per-game rank­
ings ara based on games an Individual 
actually plays It's a game played if hes In 
the Iineup tor even one play whether or not 
he touches the ball But to be ranked a 
player must appear in at least 75 percent of 
histeamsgamesOe 6o f8 7o f9 8of10 
9 of 11) 

Ibtal 
TDs 

2 

13 

3 

6 

1 

1 

0 

2 

0 

3 

2 

1 

1 

1 

onenslve X Pts. 

Kicks 
Att 

34 

Made 

?R 

Run/Pass 
Att Made 

FieldGoals 
AH 

15 

5 

Made 

12 

2 

Tbtal 
Points 

12 

78 

18 

36 

6 

fi 

36 

1? 

3/i 

l f i 

1?. 

6 

fi 

fi 

35 2 L 28 1 SL. 10 JL 280 

31 29 29 2 1 7 5 i U 

Team 
Totals 

—OWN— 

OPPS 

FIRST DOWNS 

Rush 

11 ! 

55 

Pass 

"106 

74 

Pen 

11 

7 

Total 

2058" 

1215 

PENALTIES 

No 

"55 

57 

Yands 
1 

1 

483, 

504 

FUMBLES 

No 

30 

15 

Lost 

12 

8 

SCORING 
Defensive x n s 

KickR 
Atl 

n 
n 
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n 
n 

lnt 
Att 

n 
n 

Made 

n 

n 

Sal 

-o~ 

1 

PUNTS 

Had BIkd 

~ 3 — 

0 

FUMBLE RETURNS | 

No 

n 

0 

Yards 

n 
0 

TD 

0 

n 

Kick Retums 
Playef 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA POINT RETURNS 
Interceptions 

AtL Made Player AtL Made 



l4o5 
„_, OPPONENT ^ 
Simpson H-HL 

2 Rose-Hulman 4 4 i S 

OWN OPP 
SCp^E S^pRE 

1990 RESULTS 
ATTEND-

SITE 
A m̂  OWN OPP 

OPPONENT 5925 SCORE SCORE SITE 

3 Hope ZISS 
4 Nebraska Wesl eyan 34S"S 38 

5 Aurora o3o5 
6 Dayton 1285 

44 

13 
rS38 

14 
20 

21 

17 
59 

3 
28 

H 

A 
A 

A 
A 

3580 

2649 
2100 

1700 
5602 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Wisconsin-Oshkosh 

MHIik lTi ? 2 c o 
St Norbert 46Zo 
Evansv i l l e H 3 S 

11 

26 22 H 

ATTEND-" 
ANCE 

2493 

30 
26 
49 

21 
7 
21 

A 
H 
H 

1000 
1008 
1347 

For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 
1990 LONG PLAYS 

Please list your players with the following mimmums rushing and passing—80 yards interceptions and kickoff retLfrns—90 yards, punt returns—80 
yards punts—70 yards field goals—50 yards Fonward-pass plays should show combined yardage of pass and run listing passer first then the 
receiver 

Yards Ownplayer(s) Opponent Typeofplay Scored'' 

1990 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
List only those surpassing the mimmums shown at left 

Total Player Opponent 
(mui) 

60 
400 
1 
45 

200 

50 
I25 
300 

4 

10 
150 
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3 
100 
150 
1 
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90 
500 

60 
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300 
5 

30^ 
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TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts ^ 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIVING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RUNBACKS 
Interceptions (no) 
Yards punts retunned 
Yards kickoffs retumed 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Total first downs -̂  
Penalties 
Fumbles lost 

50 Steve Osterberger Simpson 

28 Steve Osterberger Simpson 

392 Steve Osterberger Simpson 

1990 TEAM SiNGLE-GAME HIGHS --
Total Opponent 

576 vs Simpson 

392 vs Simpson 

35 vs Simpson 

CAREER LEADERS 
List any player in the following categones who completed his career in 1990 and has surpassed any of the mmimums indicated in parenthesis Statistics 
should not include NCAA championship play-off games or bowl games Under Years list the actual seasons of varsity competition eg 1987-90 
TOTAL OFFENSE (5,000 yards) Years Games Plays Yards 

Steve Osterberger 1987-90 33 1263 7520 

RUSHING (3,000 yards) 

PASSiNG (300 completions) 

Steve Osterberger 

R E C E I V I N G (150 ca tches) Circle position (WR SE FL TE WB RB) 

PUNTiNG (mm 100 punts) 
Andy Cook 

SCORING (mm 250 points) 

INTERCEPTIONS (min 20 interceptions) 

FIELD GOALS (mm 35 made) 

Years Games 

Years Games AtL 

1987-90 38 964 

Years Games 

Years Games 
1987-90 37 

Rushes 

Comp 

536 

Catches 

Punts 
161 

Net Yards 

InL Yards 

33 7021 

Yards 

6 ^ ^ 

Years Games TDs PATs FGs 

Years Games 

Years Games 

int 

Att 

Yards 

Made 

TD 

TD 

53 

TD 

3^^f 

Pts 

TD 

Long 


