nstitution Drake Univers	Do not ind ity		NCA	A cha	mpionsh for _		-		-	es) Head co	ach	Rob	Ash				F(	uli sea	son r	ecor	d6		4 (lost)	_	0 (tied)	<u> </u>		th he pl	ne lineu e touc layer m	hes the nust app	ven one e ball E pear in a	play wi But to b at least 7	hether or r be ranked 75 percent of 9 8 of
189						•		Confe	rence	e name_							_ c	onfere	ence r	recor	• •		(lost)		(tied)				of 11)			<u> </u>	
					RUSHING				PASSIN				AL OFF		ECEIVING		040		а Т	DU	NTING		(IUSI)		• •	O RETURN		Total	Of Kici	ffensive )	X Pts. Run/Pass		Goats Ti
First and last name	CI	Pos.	G	Rushes	Net	TDa	Att	Comp		Yards	TDs			No	Yards	TDs				No	Yards	No	Yards		No	Yards	TD8	TDs			Att Mad		
Steve Osterberger	Sr	QВ	9	49	89`	2	276	149	16	2047	12	325	2128															2	$\square$		$\square$	<u> </u>	12
Brant Alley	Sr	DB	10	181	873	10						181	873	16	274	3												13				!	78
Dan Cahill	\$r	RB	10	72	342	2						72	342	21	180	0												3					
DeWitt White	Jr	RB	9	87	312	4						87	312	5	78	1									12	293	1	6					
Don Sewing	So	RB	9	43	248	0						43	248	7	114	1									1	0	0	1					
Blake Pilgrim	Jr	QB	9	11	4	1	25	13	0	121	1	36	125															1					
Andy Cook	Sr	P	7	3	74	0						3	74	8	102	0				16	565							0				15	12 3
Dean Glorio	Fr	RB	4	20	83	2						20	58															2					1
Jamie DeAngelo	So	QB	5	1	10	0	4	2	0	35	0	4	45																Ш				
Mark Doty	Fr	RB	5	6	14	0						6	14												6	61	0						
Kevin Butler	So	K	10																	14	501							0	34	28		5	2 3
Jeff Creel	Jr	WR	9											36	426	3												3	Щ	$\square$			
Mark Coyle	Sr	WR	8								_			17	242	2												2	Ш				
Brook Peterson	Jr	WR	6											8	104	1												1					
Chad Briley	Fr	WR	5											8	138	1													$\square$				
Jim Walker	Sr	DB	9										<u>                                     </u>				4	<u>85</u>	0			19	107	0						$\square$			
Ed Slauson	Jr	DB	8														2	40	0			7	26	0									
Willie Brown	Sr	WR	9											15	273	0													Щ				
Jeff Morse	Jr	TE	7_					<u> </u>				l		8	110	1												1					
TEAM TOTALS				481	2058	21	305	164	16	2203	13	786	4261	164	2203	13	11	166	0	32	1101	26	127	0	31	595	1	35	34	28 1		20	14 28
OPPONENT TOTALS	<u> </u>				1215		243	129		1910	-		3155		1910	112		148	2	(1)	2117	15	75		50	932	0	31	29	29 2	<u> </u>	7	5 23

	Team	FIRST DOWNS				PEN	IALTIES	FUM		SC	ORIN	G		PUNTS	FUM	BLE RETU			
Totals		Duch	Dees	Dea	Tetal	Nia	Yards	No	Last	Defensive				0-6			Varia	70	Kick Returns
	IUlais	Rush	Pass	Pen	Total	No	Tards	NO	Lost	Kick R			nt Las	Sat	Had Bikd	No	Yards	TD	Player
								<u> </u>		Att	Made	Att	Made		———	<u> </u>			
	-OWN-	115	<b>-106</b> -	11	2058	55	483	30	12	0	0	0	0	-0-	3	0	0	0	
	OPPS	55	74	7	1215	57	504	15	8	0	0	0	a	1	0	0	0	0	

\_\_\_\_

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA POINT RETURNS Interceptions Att. Made Player

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_

Att. Made Player \_\_\_\_\_ Att. Made

\_ \_\_

			140	5		1990 RE	SI	ULTS						
, Si	OPPONENT mpson	4810	OWN SCORE 20	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTEND- ANCE 3500	7	OPPO Wisconsi		<b>5925</b>	OWN SCORE 26	OPP SCORE 22	SITE H	ATTEND- ANCE 2493
2 Rose	e-Hulman	4415	44	21	H	3580	8	Millikin		3200			 A	1000
3 Нор		2155	13	_17	<u>A</u>	2649	9	St Norb	ert	4620	26	7	н	1008
4 Neb	raska Wesle	eyan <b>345</b>	<b>5</b> 38	59	Ā	2100	10	Evansvil	le	1635	49	21	H	1347
5 Auro		0305		3	<u>A</u>		11							
6 Dayı	ton	1285		28		5602		For s	ite use ⊦	l for hom	e A for aw	ay and N f	or neutral	
Please II yards p receiver Yard (min̂) 60 400 45 200 50 25 300 4 10 150 4	TOTAL OFI Plays Yards RUSHING Rushes Net yards PASSING Attempts Completion Yards Touchdown RECEIVINC Catches Yards Touchdown	s field goa Own FENSE s passes	Ilowing i Is — 50 y	ards For (s)  19	ward-pas	Stor	NG ev	30 yards intereshow combine Opponent	HIGHS Sown at least ayer rger rger	age of pa	ass and ru	sin	passer f	irst, then the Scored?
3 100 150 (min ) 100	RUNBACK Interception Yards punts Yards kicko TOTAL OFF Plays	is (no ) returned ffs returne			Tota	EAM SINGL			HS	Орр	onent			
500	Yards				576	vs		Simpson						
90	RUSHING Rushes													
500	Net yards			_										
(	PASSING													
60	Attempts	_						. <u> </u>						
30 300	Completion Yards	S		_	392			Simpson						
5	Touchdown	nasses												
Ū	MISCELLA	•												
3Ò	Total first do	owns 🕜		_	35	VS		Simpson						
20	Penalties			_						د 				
10	Fumbles los	ज				CAREER L	_							
should r	player in the follo not include NCA <b>OFFENSE (5</b> , Steve Oste	A champi ,000 yard	onship p s)	ho <u>compl</u> lay-off ga	eted his c mes or b	areer in 1990 a	and	d has surpasse	the actu	the mini ual seaso <b>Game</b> : 38	ons of var	licated in sity comp <b>Plays</b> 1263	parenthe etition e	sis Statistics g 1987-90 <b>Yards</b> 7520
RUSHI	NG (3,000 yar	ds)	_					Years	Gar	nes	Rushes	Net	Yards	TD
PASSIN	NG (300 comp Steve Oste	<u> </u>	-					<b>Years G</b> a	ames 38	<b>Att.</b> 964	<b>Comp</b> 536	Int. 33	<b>Yard</b> 702	
RECEI	VING (150 cat	<b>ches)</b> Car	rcle positio	n (WR SE	FL TE WI	3 RB)		Years	Gar	nes	Catches	s Ya	ards	TD
PUNTI	NG (min 100 Andy Cook	punts)						<b>Years</b> 1987-90	Gar	<b>nes</b> 37	<b>Punts</b> 161	<b>Ya</b> 60	ar <b>ds</b> 39	<b>Avg</b> 36 8
SCORI	NG (min 250	points)						Years	Games	; TI	Ds F	PATs	FGs	Pts
INTER	CEPTIONS (n	nin 20 ınt	ercepti	ons)		<u></u>		Years	Gar	nes	int	Ya	ırds	TD
FIELD (	GOALS (min	35 made)	<u>)</u>					Years	Gar	nes	Att	Mi	ade	Long

l